

|                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                        |                     |                                                                                                                          |  |                                                 |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------------------|--|
| <b>STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br/>AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS</b>            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:<br><b>255206</b> |                     | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION<br>A. BUILDING <b>01 - MAIN BUILDING 0...</b><br>B. WING                                      |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED<br><b>01/22/2026</b> |  |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER<br><b>AURORA HEALTH AND REHABILITATION</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                        |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br><b>310 EMERALD DRIVE , COLUMBUS, Mississippi, 39702</b>                         |  |                                                 |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                                | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) |  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE                      |  |
| K0000                                                                   | INITIAL COMMENTS<br><br>42 CFR 483.73<br><br>The facility must meet the applicable provisions of the 2012 (existing) Edition of the Life Safety Code (LSC) of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                        | K0000               |                                                                                                                          |  |                                                 |  |
| K0362<br>SS = D<br>Bldg. 01                                             | Corridors - Construction of Walls<br><br>CFR(s): NFPA 101<br><br>Corridors - Construction of Walls<br><br>2012 EXISTING<br><br>Corridors are separated from use areas by walls constructed with at least 1/2-hour fire resistance rating. In fully sprinklered smoke compartments, partitions are only required to resist the transfer of smoke. In nonsprinklered buildings, walls extend to the underside of the floor or roof deck above the ceiling. Corridor walls may terminate at the underside of ceilings where specifically permitted by Code.<br><br>Fixed fire window assemblies in corridor walls are in accordance with Section 8.3, but in sprinklered compartments there are no restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or frames.<br><br>If the walls have a fire resistance rating, give the rating _____ if the walls terminate at the underside of the ceiling, give brief description in REMARKS, describing the ceiling throughout the floor area.<br><br>19.3.6.2, 19.3.6.2.7<br><br>This STANDARD is NOT MET as evidenced by:<br><br>Based on the observation, the facility failed to provide half hour rating in the construction of the corridor wall in accordance with NFPA 101 sections 19.3.6.2.5 (1). This standard deficiency affected all 83 residents and six (6) of seven (7) smoke compartments in the facility on the day of Survey. Findings include: On 1/21/26 at 10:50 AM, |                                                                        | K0362               |                                                                                                                          |  |                                                 |  |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

|                                                                       |       |           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----------|
| LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE | TITLE | (X6) DATE |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----------|

|                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                        |  |                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                          |                                                 |                            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| <b>STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br/>AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS</b>                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:<br><b>255206</b> |  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION<br>A. BUILDING <b>01 - MAIN BUILDING 0...</b><br>B. WING                  |                                                                                                                          | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED<br><b>01/22/2026</b> |                            |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER<br><br><b>AURORA HEALTH AND REHABILITATION</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                        |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br><br><b>310 EMERALD DRIVE , COLUMBUS, Mississippi, 39702</b> |                                                                                                                          |                                                 |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                                    | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                        |  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                                                                  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) |                                                 | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K0362<br>SS = D<br>Bldg. 01                                                 | Continued from page 1<br>observation revealed the drop in ceiling tiles in<br>corridors #1-#6 are not smoke tight where the ceiling<br>and the top of the walls meet. Observation<br>also revealed all the sprinkler heads, smoke detectors,<br>WIFI cables and exit signs in the corridor ceiling<br>shall be sealed around with a smoke rated sealant.<br>These corridors were incapable of resisting the passage<br>of smoke throughout the facility. The findings were<br>acknowledged by the Administrator and Maintenance<br>Supervisor verified this observation during the exit<br>interview on 1/21/26. |                                                                        |  | K0362                                                                                                |                                                                                                                          |                                                 |                            |

|                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  |                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                          |                                                 |                            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| <b>STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br/>AND PLAN OF CORRECTIONS</b>            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:<br><b>255206</b> |  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION<br>A. BUILDING<br>B. WING                                             |                                                                                                                          | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED<br><b>01/22/2026</b> |                            |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER<br><b>AURORA HEALTH AND REHABILITATION</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                        |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br><b>310 EMERALD DRIVE , COLUMBUS, Mississippi, 39702</b> |                                                                                                                          |                                                 |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                                | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)                                                                                                    |                                                                        |  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                                                              | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) |                                                 | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| E0000                                                                   | <p>Initial Comments</p> <p>*EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS* Survey conducted on 01/21/26 revealed the above facility meets all applicable Federal, State and local emergency preparedness requirements. No deficiencies were cited.</p> |                                                                        |  | E0000                                                                                            |                                                                                                                          |                                                 |                            |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See reverse for further instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

|                                                                       |       |           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----------|
| LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE | TITLE | (X6) DATE |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----------|